[0 SIS

A cant
CONTRACT COVERSHEET g

NOTE: Shaded areas are for County Executive review.

DEPARTMENT CONTRACT/ADDENDUM #:
Land & Water Resources 660215
1. This contract, grant or addendum: & AWARDS 0 ACCEPTS Contract —___Addendum
‘ if Addendum, please include "
eoriginal contract number
2. This contract is discretionary & YES [ NO Q POS Q
3. Term of Contract or Addendum: From:_10/1/2014 To: 9/30/2018 Q Co Lesse Q
a Co Lessor x
4. Amount of Contract or Addendum $3,358.75 per month Q Intergovernmental M |
5. Purpose: O  Purchase of Property
Extending lease of USDA Farm Service Agency on second floor of Fen Oak a Property Sale
a Other: |

Court untii September 30, 2018 basis at existing rental rate of $15.00 per
square foot per year, or until additional remodeled space is made available.

6. Vendor or Funding Source: USDA Farm Service Agency

7. Vendor Code: 10008

8. Bid/RFP Number:

9. Ifgrant: Funds Positions? O YES [INO Will require on-going or matching funds? W YES U NO

10. Are funds included in the budget? YyES O NO

11. Account No. & Amount, Org. & Obj. Amount $
Account No. & Amount, Org. & Obi. Amount §
Account No. & Amount, Org. & Obj. Amount §

12. Is a resolution needed: YES INO
If“YES,” has a resolution been prepared/submitted? YES O NO Please attach a copy of the Resolution.

if Resolution has already been approved by the County Board,
Resolution No. & date of adoption

13. Dir: 's A I-"Z * C .
eclor's Approva _

CONTRACT REVIEW/APPROVALS VENDOR
Initials Ftnt  Dateln Date Out ":J";°D' ::’"’ “;"""’_s’ A
: - arm Service Agency
—} . Recelved \S =775 5201 Fen Oak Court
Controller 2|5 Madison WI 53718
Corporation Counsel :& 07 [STL> =2 SIS

) Contact Person
Risk Management Ler Elena F. Norfolk
ADA Coordinator L 1./ 57257 Phane No.
Purchasing Agent “-‘ S l \S xS 202-401-0250

County Executive E-mail Address
Elena.Norfolk@wdc.usda.gov

Footnotes:
' ik Sho il 225501 T3 7orct /%_\
LA

2.

el

Return To: Name/Title:_Jan Zimmermann Dept.;_Land & Water Resources

Phone:_(608) 224-3761 Mail Address:_5201 Fen Oak Court #223
Madison WI 53718

E-mail: Zimmermann.jan@co.dane.wi.us

01247 (8/05)



Certification

The attached contract: [check as many as apply]

conforms to Dane County's standard Purchase of Services Agreement form in all respects

conforms to Dane County’s standard Purchase of Services Agreement form with modifications

and is accompanied by a revision copy'

is a non-standard contract which has been reviewed or developed by corporation counsel and

which has not been changed since that review/development

is @ non-standard contract previously review or developed by corporation counsel which has been

changed since that review/development; it is accompanied by a revision copy'

is @ non-standard contract not previously reviewed by corporation counsel; it is accompanied by a

revision copy

contains non-standard/indemnification language which has been reviewed or developed by risk

management and which has not been changed since that review/development

contains non-standard insurance/indemnification language which has been changed since

review/development or which has not been previously seen by risk management; it is

accompanied by a revision copy

contains non-standard affirmative action/equal opportunity language which has been reviewed or

developed by contract compliance and which has not been changed since that

review/development

] contains non-standard affirmative action/equal opportunity language which has been changed
since the earlier review/development by contract compliance or which has not been previously
seen by contract compliance; it is accompanied by Ia\revision c:opy1

O 0 0O 8 O OO

8

—_—
Date: _1/14/15 Signed: P ) W - W
Telephone Number 224-3761 Print Namg;,Ja/rT/ Zimmerménn

Major Contracts Review (DCO Sect. 25.20) This review applies only to contracts which both
exceed $100,000 in disbursements or receipts and which require county board review and approval.

Executive Summary (attach additional pages, if needed).

1. Department Head Contract is in the best interest of the County.
Describe any deviations from the standard contracting process and any changes to the standard

Purchase of Services Form Agreement.

: - 2/ -
Date: __ A~ Lf‘ [5 Signature: /(9-—» &‘!ﬂw‘

2. Director of Administration [] Contract is in the best interest of the County.
Comments:
Date: Signature:

3. Corporation Counsel [_] Contract is in the best interest of the County.
Comments:

Date: ___7 // 5 // el Signature"//@\,

' A revision copy is a copy of the contract which shows the changes from the standard contract or previously revisedldeveioped
contract by means of overstrikes (indicating deletions from the standard language) and underlining {(showing additions to the
standard language).

Rev. 8700



LEASE AMENDMENT NUMBER: 4

TO LEASE No. Dane County, Wisconsin

United Btatos
LDepartune nt of Agricultare

ADDRESS OF LEASE PREMISES:
LEASE AMENDMENT . 5201 Fen Qak Drive
Madison, Wl 53718

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: Dane County

whose address is: 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Madison, Wl 53718
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease = -

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said
| ease is amended, effective upon execution by the Government as follows:

USE OF THE GSA FORM 276, SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN DISCONTINUED. ALL REFERENCES IN
THE LEASE TO “GSA FORM 276" OR “SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT™” SHALL BE NOW HEREBY CONSTRUED
?’O MEAN “LEASE AMENDMENT"

1. The Government will extend the lease period of ihe above described premises, beginning October 1, 2008 through
September 30, 2018.  If s succeeding lease is completed, this lease amendment #4 will be terminatad effective the same
day that the Government, in writing, accepts the space as described and in accordance with the new succeeding lease.

2. Effective December 1, 2014 the Government will pay the Lessor annual rent of $40,305.00 or a monthly rent of
$3,358.75, representing the rate of $15.00 per square foot at 2,687 usable square feet of office and general
purpose space, fixed-rate, fully serviced, in arrears.

3. The Lessor must have an active registration in the System for Award Management (SAM), (via the Internet) at
{http:/iwww sam.qgov), prior to lease approval and throughout thie life of the lease. To remain active, the

This Lease Amendment contains 2 page(s).

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

FOR THE LESSOR: ’ FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Signature; Signature:

Name: Name:

Title: Title: Matthew Leddy, USDA Contracting Officer
Entity Name: ___Dane County USDA Farm Service Agency

Date: : Date;

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature:

Name:
Title:

Date:

Lease Amendment Form 09/12
PAGE 10f2



IDENTITY VERIFICATION OF PERSONNEL (MAY 2012)

A The Govemment reserves the right to verify identities of personnel with rouline access to Government Space. The Lessor shall
comply with lhe agency perscnal identily verification procedures below that implement HOMELAND SECURITY PRESIDENTIAL DIRECTIVE-
12 (HSPD-12), Office of Management and Budget (OMB) guidance M-05-24, and Federal Information Processing Standards Publication (FIPS
PUB) Number 201, as amended.

B. The Lessor shall inserl this paragraph in all subcontracts when the subcontractor is required to have physical access 10 a federally
contralled facitity or access to a federal information system.

c. Lessor compliance with paragraphs 1 through 4 below will suffice to meet the Lessor’s requirements under HSPD-12, OMB M-05-
24, and FIPS PUB Number 201.

1. The Govemment reserves the right to conduct background checks on Lessor personnel and contractors with routine access
{oc Government leased Space.

2. Upon request, the Lessor shall submit completed fingerprint charts and background investigation forms for each employee of
lhe Lessor, as well as employees of the Lessor's contractors or subcontractors, who will provide building operating services requiring routine
access to the Government's leased Space for a period greater than 6 months. The Government may aiso require this information for the
Lessor's employees, contraclors, or subcontractors who will be engaged to perform alterations or emergency repairs in the Government's
Space.

3 Upon request, the Lessor must provide Form FD-258, Fingerprint Chart (available from the FSA State Office), and Standard
Form 85, National Agency Check with Inquiries, compieted by each person and returned to the LCO (or the LCO's designated representalive)
within 30 days from receipt of the forms. Based on the information furnished, the Govemment will conduct background investigations of the
employees. The LCO will advise the Lessor in writing if an employee fails the investigation, and, effective Immediately, the employee will no
longer be allowed to work or be assigned to work in the Government's Space.

4. Throughout the life of the Lease, upon request. the Lessor shail provide the same data for any new employees, contractors,
or subcontractors who will be assigned to the Government's Space. In the event the Lessor's contractor or subcontractor is subsequently
replaced, the new contracter or subcontractor is not required to submit another set of these forms for employees who were cleared through
this process while employed by the former contractor or subcontractor. The Lessor shall resubmit Form FD-258 and Standard Form 85 for
every employee covered by this paragraph on a 5-year basis.

Lessor Government



(For Leases At or Below the Simplified Lease Acquisition Solicitation Number Dated
Threshold)
Dane County, FSA 12/04/2014

Complete appropriate boxes, sign the form, and attach to offer.

The Offeror makes the following Representations and Certifications. NOTE: The "Offeror,” as used on
this form, is the owner of the property offered, not an individual or agent representing the owner.

1. 52.219-1 - SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REPRESENTATIONS (APR 2011)

(a) (1)  The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code for this acquisition
is 531190.

(2) The small business size standard is $20.5 Million in annual average gross revenue of
the concern for the last 3 fiscal years.

{3) The small business size standard for a concern which submits an offer in its own
name, other than on a construction or service contract, but which proposes to furnish
a product which it did not itself manufacture, is 500 employees.

{b) Representations.

(1) The offeror represents as part of its offer thatit{ ] is, [ ]is not a small business
concern.

(2) [Complete only if the offeror represented ilself as a small business concern in
paragraph (b)(1) of this provision.] The offeror represents, for general statistical
purposes, thatit] }is,[ ] is not, a small disadvantaged business concern as defined
in 13 CFR 124.1002.

(3) [Complete only if the offeror represented itseif as a small business concern in
paragraph (b)(1) of this provision.] The offeror represents as part of its offer that it [ ]
is, [ 1 is nota women-owned small business concern.

(4) Women-owned small business (WOSB) concern eligible under the WOSB Program.
[Complete only if the offeror represented ilself as a women-owned small business
concerr in paragraph (b)(3} of this provision.] The offeror represents as part of its offer
that—

(i) It[ 1is, [ ]is not a WOSB concern eligible under the WOSB Program, has
provided all the required documents to the WOSB Repository, and no change
in circumstances or adverse decisions have been issued that affects its
eligibility; and

(i) It[ 1is, [ ]is not a joint venture that complies with the requirements of 13 CFR
part 127, and the representation in paragraph (b)}(4)(i) of this provision is
accurate in reference to the WOSB concern or concerns that are participating
in the joint venture. [The offeror shall enter the name or names of the WOSB
concern or concerns that are parﬂc.'patmg in the joint venture: |
Each WOSB concern participating in the joint venture shall submit a separate
signed copy of the WOSB representation.

(5) Economically disadvantaged women-owned small business (EDWOSB) concern.
[Complete cnly if the offeror represented itself as a women-owned small business

INITIALS:

&
LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 1 (REV 6/12)



concern eligible under the WOSB Program in (b)(4) of this provision.] The offeror
represents as part of its offer that—

(i) it[ lis, [ ]is not an EDWOSB concern eligible under the WOSB Program, has
provided all the required documents to the WOSB Repository, and no change
in circumstances or adverse decisions have been issued that affects its
eligibility; and

(i) (t[ lis, [ ]is not a joint venture that complies with the requirements of 13 CFR
part 127, and the representation in paragraph (b)(5)(i) of this provision is
accurate in reference to the EDWOSB concern or concerns that are
participating in the joint venture. [The offeror shall enter the name or names of
the EDWOSB concern or concerns that are participating in the joint venture:

.} Each EDWOSB concern participating in the joint venture shall
submit a separate signed copy of the EDWOSB representation,

{6) [Complete only if the offeror represented itself as a small business concern in
paragraph (b)(1} of this provision.] The offeror represents as part of its offer that it [ ]
is, [ Jis not a veteran-owned small business concern.

(7) [Compiete only if the offeror represented itself as a veleran-owned small business
concern in paragraph (b)(6) of this provision.] The offeror represents as part of its offer
thatit[ Jis,[ 1 is not a service-disabled veteran-owned small business concern.

(8) [Complete only if the offeror represented itself as a small business concern in
paragraph (b)(1) of this provision.} The offeror represents, as part of its offer, that—

(i) it[ lis, [ ]is not a HUBZone small business concern listed, on the date of this
representation, on the List of Qualified HUBZone Small Business Concerns
maintained by the Small Business Administration, and no material changes in
ownership and controf, principal office, or HUBZone employee percentage
have occurred since it was certified in accordance with 13 CFR Part 128; and

(i) it[ Jis, [ ]is not a HUBZone joint venture that complies with the requirements
of 13 CFR Part 126, and the representation in paragraph (b)(8)(i) of this
provision is accurate for each HUBZone small business concern participating in
the HUBZone joint venture. [The offeror shall enter the names of each of the
HUBZone small business concerns participating in the HUBZone joint venturs:

] Each HUBZone small business concern participating in the
HUBZone joint venture shail submit a separate signed copy of the HUBZone
representation.

(c} Definitions. As used in this provision—

“Economically disadvantaged women-owned small business (EDWOSB) concern” means a
small business concern that is at least 51 percent directly and unconditionally owned by, and
the management and daily business operations of which are controlled by, one or more
women who are citizens of the United States and who are economically disadvantaged in
accordance with 13 CFR part 127. It automatically qualifies as a women-owned small
business concern eligible under the WOSB Program.

“Service-disabled veteran-owned small business concern"—
(1) Means a small business concern—

(i) Not less than &1 percent of which is owned by one or more service-disabled
veterans or, in the case of any publicly owned business, not less than 51

INITIALS: &
LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 2 {REV 6/12)




(d)

INITIALS:

percent of the stock of which is owned by one or more service-disabled
veterans; and

(i) The management and daily business operations of which are controlled by one
or more service-disabled veterans or, in the case of a service-disabled veteran
with permanent and severe disability, the spouse or permanent caregiver of
such veteran,

(2) “Service-disabled veteran" means a veteran, as defined in 38 U.5.C.101(2), with a
disability that is service-connected, as defined in 38 U.S.C. 101(16).

“Small business concern” means a concern, including its affiliates, that is independently
owned and operated, not dominant in the field of operation in which it is bidding on
Government contracts, and qualified as a small business under the criteria in 13 CFR
Part 121 and the size standard in paragraph (a) of this provision.

“Veteran-owned small business concern” means a smali business concern—

(1) Not less than 51 percent of which is owned by one or more veterans (as defined at 38
U.S.C. 101(2)) or, in the case of any publicly owned business, not less than 51
percent of the steck of which is owned by one or more veterans; and

(2) The management and daily business operations of which are controlled by cne or
more veterans.

“Women-owned small business concern” means a small business concern—

(1) Thatis at least 51 percent owned by one or more women; or, in the case of any
publicly owned business, at least 51 percent of the stock of which is owned by one or
maore women; and

{(2) Whose management and daily business operations are controlied by one or more
women.

“Women-owned small business (WOSB) concern eligible under the WOSB Program” {in
accordance with 13 CFR part 127), means a small business concern that is at least 51
percent directly and unconditionally owned by, and the management and daily business
operations of which are controlled by, one or more women who are citizens of the United
States.

Notice.

(1)  [If this solicitation is for supplies and has been set aside, in whole or in part, for small
business concerns, then the clause in this solicitation providing notice of the set-aside
contains restrictions on the source of the end items to be furnished.

(2) Under 15 U.S.C. 645(d), any person who misrepresents a firm’s status as a business
concern that is small, HUBZone small, small disadvantaged, service-disabled veteran-
owned small, economically disadvantaged women-owned small, or women-owned
small eligible under the WOSB Program in order to obtain a contract to be awarded
under the preference programs established pursuant to section 8, 9, 15, 31, and 36 of
the Smal! Business Act or any other provision of Federal law that specifically
references section 8(d) for a definition of program eligibility, shall—

(i) Be punished by imposition of fine, imprisonment, or both;

{ii) Be subject to administrative remedies, including suspension and debarment;
and

&

LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 3 (REV 6/12)



(i)  Be ineligible for participation in programs conducted under the authority of the
Act.

2. 52.222-22 - PREVIOUS CONTRACTS AND COMPLIANCE REPORTS (FEB 1999)
(Applicable when the estimated value of the acquisition exceeds $10,000)

The Offeror represents that—

(a)

{b)
(c)

it[ 1has, [ ]has not participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject either to the
Equal Opportunity clause of this solicitation;

it[ ] has, [ ] has not filed all required compliance reports; and
Representations indicating submission of required compliance reports, signed by proposed

subcontractors, will be obtained before subcontract awards. (Approved by OMB under
Control Number 1215-0072.)

3. 52.222-25 - AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE (APR 1984)
(Applicable when the estimated value of the acquisition exceeds $10,000)

The Offeror represents that—

(a)

(b)

it [ ] has developed and has on file, [ ] has not developed and does not have on file, at
each establishment affirmative action programs required by the rules and regulations of the
Secretary of Labor (41 CFR 60-1 and 60-2), or

it [ ] has not previously had contracts subject to the written affirmative action programs
requirement of the rules and regulations of the Secretary of Labor. (Approved by OMB
under Control Number 1215-0072.)

4. 552,203-72 REPRESENTATION BY CORPORATIONS REGARDING AN UNPAID

DELINQUENT FEDERAL TAX LIABILITY OR A FELONY CONVICTION UNDER
ANY FEDERAL LAW (DEVIATION) (APR 2012)

(a) Awards made under this announcement are subject to the provisions contained in the

INITIALS:

Agricuiture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
Appropriations Act, 2012, P.L. No. 112~55, Division A, Sections 738 and 739 regarding
corporate felony convictions and corporate federal tax delinquencies. To comply with these
provisions, all applicants must complete the paragraph (1) of this representation, and all
corporate applicants also must complete paragraphs (2) and (3) of this representation.

(1) Applicant [ ] (insert applicant name)is [ ]Jisnot[ ]
(check one} an entity that has filed articles of incorporation in one of the fifty states, the
District of Columbia, or the various territories of the United States inciuding American
Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Midway Isiands, Northern Mariana
islands, Puerto Rico, Republic of Palau, Republic of the Marshall Islands, U.S. Virgin
Islands. (Note that this includes both for-profit and non-profit organizations.)

if Applicant checked "is" above, Applicant must complete paragraphs (2) and (3) of the
representation. If Applicant checked "is not” above, Applicant may leave the remainder of the
representation blank.

(2) Applicant [ ] (insert applicant name) has [ ] has not[ ]
(check one) been convicted of a felony criminal viclation under Federa! or State law in
the 24 months preceding the date of application. Applicant has [ ] has not[ ] (check
one) had any officer or agent of Applicant convicted of a felony criminal violation for
actions taken on behalf of Applicant under Federal or State law in the 24 months
preceding the date of signature.

&

LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 4 (REV 6/12)



(3) Applicant [ ] (insert applicant name) has [ ]

does not have [ ] (check one) any unpaid Federal tax liability that has been assessed,
for which all judicial and administrative remedies have been exhausted or have lapsed, and
that is not being paid in a timely manner pursuant to an agreement with the authority
responsible for collecting the tax liability.

(b) ASSURANCE REGARDING FELONY CONVICTION OR TAX DELINQUENT STATUS FOR
CORPORATE APPLICANTS

This award is subject to the provisions contained in the Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and
Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2012, P.L. No. 112-55, Division A,
Sections 738 and 739 regarding corporate felony convictions and corporate federal tax
delinquencies. Accordingly, by accepting this award the recipient acknowledges that it: (1) does

not have a tax delinquency, meaning that it is not subject to any unpaid Federal tax fiability that
has been assessed, for which all judicial and administrative remedies have been exhausted or
have lapsed, and that is not being paid in a timely manner pursuant to an agreement with the
authority responsible for collecting the tax liability, and (2) has not been convicted (or had an

* officer or agent acting on its behalf convicted) of a felony criminal violation under any Federal or
State law within 24 months preceding the award, unless a suspending and debarring official of
the United States Department of Agriculture has considered suspension or debarment of the

recipient corporation, or such officer or agent, based on these convictions and/or tax
delinquencies and determined that suspension or debarment is not necessary to protect the
interests of the Government. If the recipient fails to comply with these provisions, [insert agency
name] will annul this agreement and may recover any funds the recipient has expended in
violation of sections 738 and 739.

5. 52.203-11 - CERTIFICATION AND DISCLOSURE REGARDING PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE

CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS (SEP 2007)

(Applicable when the estimated value of the acquisition exceeds $100,000)

(a)

(b)

{c)

(d)

{e)

INITIALS:

Definitions. As used in this provision—‘Lobbying contact” has the meaning provided at
2U.8.C. 1602(8). The terms “agency,” “influencing or attempting to influence,” “officer or
employee of an agency,” “person,” "reasaonable compensation,” and “regularly employed” are
defined in the FAR clause of this solicitation entitied “Limitation on Payments to Influence
Certain Federal Transactions” (52.203-12).

Prohibition. The prohibition and exceptions contained in the FAR clause of this solicitation
entitled “Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions” (5§2.203-12) are
hereby incerporated by reference in this provision.

Certification. The offeror, by signing its offer, hereby certifies to the best of its knowledge and
belief that no Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for
influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of anm‘ agency, a Member of
Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress on
its behalf in connection with the awarding of this contract.

Disciosure. If any registrants under the Lobbying Disclosure Act of 1995 have made a
lobbying contact on behalf of the offeror with respect to this contract, the offeror shall
complete and submit, with its offer, OMB Standard Form LLL, Disclosure of Lobbring
Activities, to provide the name of the registrants. The offeror need not report reguiarly
employed officers or employees of the offeror to whom payments of reasonable
compensation were made.

Penalty. Submission of this certification and disclosure is a prerequisite for making or
entering into this contract imposed by 31 US.C. 1352.Any person who makes an
expenditure prohibited under this provision or who fails to file or amend the disclosure
required to be filed or amended by this provision, shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less
than $10,000, and not more than $100,000, for each such failure.

&

LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 5 (REV 6/12)



6. 52.204-3 - TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION (OCT 1998)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

M

Definitions.

“Common parent,” as used in this provision, means that corporate entity that owns or
controls an affiliated group of corporations that files its Federal income tax returns on a
consolidated basis, and of which the Offeror is a member.

“Taxpayer ldentification Number (TIN),” as used in this provision, means the number
required by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) to be used by the Offeror in reporting income
tax and other returns. The TIN may be either a Social Security Number or an Employer
Identification Number.

All Offerors must submit the information required in paragraphs (d) through (f) of this
provision to comply with debt collecticn requirements of 31 U.S.C. 7701(c) and 3325(d),
reporting requirements of 26 U.S.C. 6041, 6041A, and 6050M, and implementing regulations
issued by the IRS. If the resultin% contract is subject to the payment reporting requirements
described in Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 4.904, the failure or refusal by the Offeror
to furnish the information may result in a 31 percent reduction of payments otherwise due
under the contract.

The TIN may be used by the Government to callect and report on any delinquent amounts

arising out of the Offeror’s relationship with the Government (31 U.S.C. 7701(c)(3)). If the

resulting contract is subject to the payment reporting requirements described in FAR 4.904,

tct;g TIN p{'?l\\llidecj hereunder may be matched with IRS records to verify the accuracy of the
eror's TIN.

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN).

TIN;
TIN has been applied for.
TIN is not required because:
Offeror is a nonresident alien, foreign corporation, or foreign partnership that does not
have income effectively connected with the conduct of a trade or business in the
United States and does not have an office or place of business or a fiscal paying
agent in the United States;
{ Offeror is an agency or instrumentality of a foreign government;

Offeror is an agency or instrumentality of the Federal government;

———r—

Type of organization.

[ Sole proprietorship; Government entity (Federal, State, or local);
Partnership; Foreign government;

[ ] Corporate entity (not tax-exempt); International organization per 26 CFR 1.6049-

{ 1Corporate entity (tax-exempt); [ ] Other

Common Parent.

[ 1 Offeroris not owned or controlled by a common parent as defined in paragraph (a) of
this provision.

[ 1 Nameand TIN of common parent:

Name

TIN

7. 52.204-6 —- DATA UNIVERSAL NUMBERING SYSTEM (DUNS) NUMBER (APR 2008)

(a)

INITIALS:

The offeror shall enter, in the block with its name and address on the cover page of its offer,
the annotation “DUNS" or “DUNS+4" foliowed by the DUNS number or "DUNS+4" that
identifies the offercr's name and address exactly as stated in the offer. The DUNS number is
a nine-digit number assigned by Dun and Bradstreet, Inc. The DUNS+4 is the DUNS number
plus a 4-character suffix that may be assigned at the discretion of the offeror to establish

&

LESSCR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 6 (REV 6/12)



additional CCR records for identifying alternative Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT} accounts
(see Subpart 32.11) for the same concern,

(b)  !f the offeror does not have a DUNS number, it should contact Dun and Bradstreet directly to
obtain one.

(1) An offeror may obtain a DUNS number—

(i) Via the Internet at hitp://ffedgov.dnb.com/webform or if the offeror does not
have internet access, it may call Dun and Bradstreet at 1-866-705-5711 if
located within the United States; or

(ii) If located outside the United States, by contacting the local Dun and Bradstreet
office. The offeror should indicate that it is an offeror for a U.S. Government
contract when contacting the local Dun and Bradstreet office.

(2) The offeror should be prepared fo provide the following information:

(i) Company legal business name.

(i) Tradestyle, doing business, or other name by which your entity is commonly
recognized.

(il  Company physical street address, city, state and ZIP Code,

(v) Company mailing address, city, state and ZIP Code (if separate from physical).

(v) Company telephone number.

(vi)  Date the company was started.

(vii)  Number of employees at your location.

(viii)  Chief executive officer/key manager.

(ix)  Line of business (industry).

(x) Company Headquarters name and address (reporting relationship within your
entity).

8. DUNS NUMBER (JUN 2004)

Notwithstanding the above instructions, in addition to inserting the DUNS Number on the offer
cover page, the Offeror shall also provide its DUNS Number as part of this submission:

DUNS #

9. CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION {MAY 2012)

The Central Contracior Registration (CCR) System is a centrally located, searchable database
which assists in the development, maintenance, and provision of sources for future procurements.
The Offeror must be registered in the CCR prior to lease award. The Offeror shall register via the
Internet at hitps://www acguisition.gov. To remain active, the Offeror/Lessor is required to update
or renew its registration annually.

[ 1 Registration Active and Copy Attached

[ 1 Wil Activate Registration and Submit Copy to the Government Prior to Award

iNITIALS:

&
LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 7 (REV 8/12)



OFFEROR OR NAME, ADDRESS {INCLUDING ZIP CODE) TELEPHONE
AUTHORIZED NUMBER
REPRESENTATIVE
Date
Signature
INITIALS: &

LESSOR GOVERNMENT GSA FORM 3518A PAGE 8 (REV 6/12)





